requested on the first business day of June, or as soon thereafter as possible, to transfer 

interest accrued in the Bond Debt Reserve Account the previous year into the Operation 

Account. 

Petty Cash - The petty cash account is authorized in the amount of One Thousand Five 

hundred dollars {$1,500.00) that will be deposited in a checking account with the Bank 

of the Pacific titled "North Beach Water District Petty Cash Account". The Petty Cash 

account is established by District Resolution 03-2012 and is operated in accordance with 

Washington State Budgeting, Accounting, and Reporting System (BARS).